STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA

COUNTY OF YADKIN
RESOLUTION
ADOPTING YADKIN COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS’
2026 MEETING SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, N.C.G.S. 153A-40 provides for a resolution establishing regular meeting
dates of the Board of County Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, the Yadkin County Board of Commissioners’ regularly scheduled meetings
will be held in the Board of Commissioners Room in the Human Resources Building located at
217 East Willow Street, Yadkinville, NC on the following dates and times:

Monday January 5, 2026 9:00 am
Tuesday* ' January 20, 2026 7:00 pm
Monday February 2, 2026 9:00 am
Monday February 16, 2026 7:00 pm
Monday March 2, 2026 9:00 am
Monday March 16, 2026 7:00 pm
Monday April 6, 2026 9:00 am
Monday April 20, 2026 7:00 pm
Monday May 4, 2026 9:00 am
Monday . May 18, 2026 7:00 pm
Monday June 1, 2026 9:00 am
Monday - June 15, 2026 - 7:00 pm
Monday July 6, 2026 9:00 am
Monday July 20, 2026 7:00 pm
Monday August 3, 2026 ’ 9:00 am
Monday August 17, 2026 7:00 pm
Tuesday* September 8, 2026 9:00 am
Monday September 21, 2026 7:00 pm
Monday October 5, 2026 9:00 am
Monday October 19, 2026 7:00 pm
Monday November 2, 2026 9:00 am
Monday November 16, 2026 7:00 pm
Monday December 7, 2026 9:00 am
Monday December 21, 2026 7:00 pm

WHEREAS, the Yadkin County Board of Commissioners’ plans to attend Joint
Meetings with the Board of Education on the following dates:

Monday March 30, 2026
Monday June 29, 2026
Monday August 31, 2026
Monday November 30, 2026

WHEREAS, special meetings will be scheduled as needed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Yadkin County Board of
Commissioners does hereby adopt the revised Meeting Schedule for 2026.



Adopted December 1, 2026.

/Qmé) %of/a/

David Moxley, Chairman
Yadkin County Board offCommissioners

ATTEST:

Dapa Ly

Tanya Gentry
Clerk to the Board




